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Perjury, Falsify Voter Registration, False Oath, False entry in Public Record.

State of Maryland,
City of Baltimore, to wit:
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE CITY

L

The State of Maryland
=V§=-
IVAN GONZALEZ
Complainant:  S/A Latisha Beal, Office of the State Prosecutor
Det. Joseph Poremaski, BPD
Defendant(s):
I —
INDICTMENT

**PERJURY/AFFID REQD BY LAW**

The Jurors of the State of Maryland for the body of the City of Baltimore, do on their
oath present that the aforesaid IVAN GONZALEZ, late of said City, heretofore on or about
January 24, 2020, at 417 E. Fayette Street, Benton Office Building, Room 219, Baltimore MD
21202, did, in an affidavit required by law to be taken, to wit: Certificate of Candidacy form
required by Election Law Article §5-301 through §5-303, willfully and falsely make an affirmation
certifying residency in Baltimore City under penalties of perjury, when in fact he lived in
Baltimore County, the matters so sworn being material, in violation of Criminal Law Article,
Section 9-101(a) of the Annotated Code of Maryland; against the peace, government and dignity
of the State.

[CR 9-101(a)] 1 0307
MISDEMEANOR
10 YEARS

SECOND COUNT
**FALSIFY VOTER REGISTRATION**

The Jurors of the State of Maryland for the body of the City of Baltimore, do on their
oath present that the aforesaid IVAN GONZALEZ, late of said City, heretofore on or about
January 24, 2020, at 417 E. Fayette Street, Benton Office Building, Room 219, Baltimore MD
21202, did willfully and knowingly violate Election Law Article §16-101 (a)(3) of the Annotated
Code of Maryland by falsifying his residence in an attempt to register to vote in the wrong location,
to wit: certifying that his residence was in Baltimore City when in fact it was in Baltimore County;
against the peace, government and dignity of the State,

[EL 16-101 (a)(3)] 2 0372
MISDEMEANOR
$1000/5 YEARS



Perjury, Falsify Voter Registration, False Oath, False entry in Public Record.

THIRD COUNT

**FALSE OATH OR AFFIRMATION**

The Jurors of the State of Maryland for the body of the City of Baltimore, do on their
oath present that the aforesaid IVAN GONZALEZ, late of said City, heretofore on or about
January 24, 2020, at 417 E. Fayette Street, Benton Office Building, Room 219, Baltimore MD
21202, did willfully and falsely take an affirmation pursuant to the Election Law Article, to wit:
falsely certified residency in Baltimore City on the Certificate of Candidacy form required to be
filed under oath pursuant to Election Law §5-302, when in fact he lived in Baltimore County, in
violation of Election Law Atticle, §16-501 (a) of the Annotated Code of Maryland; against the
peace, government and dignity of the State.

[EL 16-501] 1 0309
MISDEMEANOR
10 YEARS

FOURTH COUNT

**FALSE ENTRY IN PUBLIC RECORDS**

The Jurors of the State of Maryland for the body of the City of Baltimore, do on their
oath present that the aforesaid IVAN GONZALEZ, late of said City, heretofore on or about
January 24, 2020, at 417 E. Fayette Street, Benton Office Building, Room 219, Baltimore MD
21202, did willfully and falsely make a false entry in a public record to wit: falsely certifying
residency in Baltimore City on the Certificate of Candidacy form, when in fact he lived in
Baltimore County, in violation of Criminal Law Article, Section 8-606 (b) of the Annotated Code
of Maryland; against the peace, government and dignity of the State.

[CR 8-606 (b)] 2 2504
MISDEMEANOR
$1000/3 YEARS

//S// Chariton Howard
Charlton T. Howard 111
STATE PROSECUTOR




